



Proposal : 2015 Open Cut Sewer Construction Package VIII

Solicitation No : CO-00032
Job # : 15-4801

Vendor Name	Total Amount
FACILITIES REHABILITATION, INC.	\$2,289,278.00
PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING	\$2,298,637.00
R L JONES L P	\$2,321,785.00
Rohl Networks LP	\$3,125,701.95

(Bid Rejected)

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 PO Box :2994
 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449

Proposal : 2015 Open Cut Sewer Construction Package VIII

Time And Date : November 5, 2015

Price List

BID REJECTED

Line No	Item No	Item Description	Unit	CO-00032 - 1_R L JONES L P			CO-00032 - 2_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00032 - 3_Rohl Networks LP			CO-00032 - 4_FACILITIES REHABILITATION, INC.		
				Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	103.1	Remove Concrete Curb (COSA Spec)	LF	\$5.00	96	\$480.00	\$2.00	96	\$192.00	\$4.80	96	\$460.80	\$10.00	96	\$960.00
2	103.3	Remove Sidewalks and Driveways (COSA Spec)	SF	\$25.00	96	\$2,400.00	\$3.00	96	\$288.00	\$3.60	96	\$345.60	\$10.00	96	\$960.00
3	103.4	Remove Miscellaneous Concrete (COSA Spec)	SF	\$25.00	36	\$900.00	\$5.00	36	\$180.00	\$8.40	36	\$302.40	\$4.00	36	\$1,440.00
4	203.1	Tack Coat (COSA Spec)	GAL	\$10.00	210	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	210	\$2,100.00	\$15.60	210	\$3,276.00	\$8.00	210	\$1,680.00
5	205.4	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type D (2" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$25.00	1,800	\$45,000.00	\$25.00	1,800	\$45,000.00	\$66.00	1,800	\$118,800.00	\$20.00	1,800	\$36,000.00
6	205.3	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type C (3" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$45.00	300	\$13,500.00	\$30.00	300	\$9,000.00	\$84.00	300	\$25,200.00	\$30.00	300	\$9,000.00
7	206.1	Asphalt Treated Base (ATB) (10" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$65.00	1,800	\$117,000.00	\$65.00	1,800	\$117,000.00	\$66.00	1,800	\$118,800.00	\$55.00	1,800	\$99,000.00
8	206.1	Asphalt Treated Base (ATB) (12" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$100.00	300	\$30,000.00	\$80.00	300	\$24,000.00	\$84.00	300	\$25,200.00	\$65.00	300	\$19,500.00
9	208.1	Salvaging, Hauling, and Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (2" Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$20.00	1,800	\$36,000.00	\$20.00	1,800	\$36,000.00	\$14.40	1,800	\$25,920.00	\$10.00	1,800	\$18,000.00
10	208.1	Salvaging, Hauling, and Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (3" Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$30.00	300	\$9,000.00	\$25.00	300	\$7,500.00	\$16.80	300	\$5,040.00	\$12.00	300	\$3,600.00
11	413.1	Flowable Fill	CY	\$200.00	96	\$19,200.00	\$120.00	96	\$11,520.00	\$180.00	96	\$17,280.00	\$150.00	96	\$14,400.00
12	413.3	Flowable Fill (High Strength Emergency Repair)	CY	\$260.00	96	\$24,960.00	\$150.00	96	\$14,400.00	\$222.00	96	\$21,312.00	\$250.00	96	\$24,000.00
13	500.1	Concrete Curb, Gutter, and Concrete Curb and Gutter (COSA Spec)	LF	\$10.00	96	\$960.00	\$20.00	96	\$1,920.00	\$45.60	96	\$4,377.60	\$45.00	96	\$4,320.00
14	502.1	Concrete Sidewalks – Conventionally Formed (COSA Spec)	SY	\$20.00	35	\$700.00	\$70.00	35	\$2,450.00	\$66.00	35	\$2,310.00	\$90.00	35	\$3,150.00
15	503.1	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway (COSA Spec)	SY	\$50.00	20	\$1,000.00	\$77.00	20	\$1,540.00	\$240.00	20	\$4,800.00	\$120.00	20	\$2,400.00
16	503.2	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway - Commercial (COSA Spec)	SY	\$60.00	20	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	20	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	20	\$6,000.00	\$140.00	20	\$2,800.00
17	505.1	Concrete Riprap (5" Thick)(COSA Spec)	SY	\$70.00	5	\$350.00	\$140.00	5	\$700.00	\$102.00	5	\$510.00	\$100.00	5	\$500.00
18	506.1	Concrete Retaining Walls - Combination Type (COSA Spec)	CY	\$100.00	5	\$500.00	\$750.00	5	\$3,750.00	\$600.00	5	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	5	\$3,000.00
19	515.1	Topsoil (COSA Spec)	CY	\$20.00	20	\$400.00	\$36.00	20	\$720.00	\$54.00	20	\$1,080.00	\$40.00	20	\$800.00
20	516.1	Bermuda Sodding (COSA Spec)	SY	\$10.00	50	\$500.00	\$8.00	50	\$400.00	\$16.80	50	\$840.00	\$10.00	50	\$500.00
21	516.1	St. Augustine Sodding (COSA Spec)	SY	\$10.00	50	\$500.00	\$7.00	50	\$350.00	\$19.20	50	\$960.00	\$10.00	50	\$500.00
22	550	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$1.00	4,719	\$4,719.00	\$30.00	4,719	\$141,570.00	\$6.00	4,719	\$28,314.00	\$3.00	4,719	\$14,157.00
23	848	8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 psi), (0'-6" length)	LF	\$55.00	2,000	\$110,000.00	\$51.00	2,000	\$102,000.00	\$74.40	2,000	\$148,800.00	\$75.00	2,000	\$150,000.00
24	848	8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 psi), (6'-0" length)	LF	\$200.00	800	\$160,000.00	\$60.00	800	\$48,000.00	\$108.00	800	\$86,400.00	\$80.00	800	\$64,000.00
25	848	8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 psi), (12'-0" length)	LF	\$120.00	77	\$9,240.00	\$80.00	77	\$6,160.00	\$150.00	77	\$11,550.00	\$90.00	77	\$6,930.00
26	848	10" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 psi), (6'-0" length)	LF	\$70.00	192	\$13,440.00	\$55.00	192	\$10,560.00	\$90.00	192	\$17,280.00	\$80.00	192	\$15,360.00
27	848	10" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 psi), (12'-0" length)	LF	\$200.00	115	\$23,000.00	\$63.00	115	\$7,245.00	\$108.00	115	\$12,420.00	\$90.00	115	\$10,350.00
28	848	10" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 psi), (18'-0" length)	LF	\$125.00	77	\$9,625.00	\$90.00	77	\$6,930.00	\$162.00	77	\$12,474.00	\$110.00	77	\$8,470.00
29	848	12" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 psi), (6'-0" length)	LF	\$65.00	384	\$24,960.00	\$60.00	384	\$23,040.00	\$108.00	384	\$41,472.00	\$85.00	384	\$32,640.00
30	848	12" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 psi), (12'-0" length)	LF	\$200.00	192	\$38,400.00	\$72.00	192	\$13,824.00	\$126.00	192	\$24,192.00	\$95.00	192	\$18,240.00
31	848	12" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 psi), (18'-0" length)	LF	\$120.00	115	\$13,800.00	\$100.00	115	\$11,500.00	\$174.00	115	\$20,010.00	\$120.00	115	\$13,800.00
32	848	15" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 psi), (6'-0" length)	LF	\$70.00	192	\$13,440.00	\$73.00	192	\$14,016.00	\$114.00	192	\$21,888.00	\$90.00	192	\$17,280.00
33	848	15" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 psi), (12'-0" length)	LF	\$250.00	115	\$28,750.00	\$85.00	115	\$9,775.00	\$132.00	115	\$15,180.00	\$110.00	115	\$12,650.00
34	848	15" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 psi), (18'-0" length)	LF	\$130.00	115	\$14,950.00	\$120.00	115	\$13,800.00	\$240.00	115	\$27,600.00	\$140.00	115	\$16,100.00
35	848	24" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 psi), (6'-0" length)	LF	\$50.00	115	\$5,750.00	\$115.00	115	\$13,225.00	\$222.00	115	\$25,530.00	\$110.00	115	\$12,650.00

BID REJECTED



Proposal : 2015 Open Cut Sewer Construction Package VIII

36	848	24 PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 psi), (6'	LF	\$450.00	115	\$51,750.00	\$125.00	115	\$14,375.00	\$240.00	115	\$27,600.00	\$130.00	115	\$14,950.00
37	848	24" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 psi),	LF	\$300.00	115	\$34,500.00	\$180.00	115	\$20,700.00	\$300.00	115	\$34,500.00	\$160.00	115	\$18,400.00
38	850	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Structure	EA	\$1,000.00	3	\$3,000.00	\$8,000.00	3	\$24,000.00	\$9,000.00	3	\$27,000.00	\$4,500.00	3	\$13,500.00
39	850	Sanitary Sewer Doghouse Manhole	EA	\$1,000.00	3	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	3	\$21,000.00	\$10,200.00	3	\$30,600.00	\$5,200.00	3	\$15,600.00
40	851	Adjust Existing Manhole (Watertight Ring and Cover)	EA	\$1,500.00	2	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	2	\$1,500.00	\$780.00	2	\$1,560.00	\$1,800.00	2	\$3,600.00
41	852	4' Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-6')	EA	\$6,500.00	12	\$78,000.00	\$7,000.00	12	\$84,000.00	\$6,600.00	12	\$79,200.00	\$4,500.00	12	\$54,000.00
42	852	4' Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole (0'-6')	EA	\$6,500.00	5	\$32,500.00	\$8,000.00	5	\$40,000.00	\$7,800.00	5	\$39,000.00	\$5,500.00	5	\$27,500.00
43	848.3	4' Dia. Extra Depth Manholes (> than 6')	VF	\$1,000.00	15	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	15	\$4,500.00	\$222.00	15	\$3,330.00	\$400.00	15	\$6,000.00
44	852	5' Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-6')	EA	\$3,000.00	3	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	3	\$24,000.00	\$9,600.00	3	\$28,800.00	\$5,500.00	3	\$16,500.00
45	852	5' Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole (0'-6')	EA	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$9,000.00	1	\$9,000.00	\$10,800.00	1	\$10,800.00	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00
46	852	5' Dia. Extra Depth Manholes (>0'-6')	VF	\$500.00	5	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	5	\$2,500.00	\$342.00	5	\$1,710.00	\$500.00	5	\$2,500.00
47	854.1	Sanitary Sewer Laterals, (SDR 26, ASTM 2241, 160 psi)	LF	\$30.00	840	\$25,200.00	\$40.00	840	\$33,600.00	\$66.00	840	\$55,440.00	\$60.00	840	\$50,400.00
48	854.2	Two-Way Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	EA	\$3,000.00	36	\$108,000.00	\$600.00	36	\$21,600.00	\$510.00	36	\$18,360.00	\$300.00	36	\$10,800.00
49	855	Reconstruction of Existing Manhole	EA	\$1,000.00	2	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	2	\$7,000.00	\$4,200.00	2	\$8,400.00	\$3,000.00	2	\$6,000.00
50	856	18" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	LF	\$20.00	20	\$400.00	\$60.00	20	\$1,200.00	\$132.00	20	\$2,640.00	\$70.00	20	\$1,400.00
51	856	24" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	LF	\$20.00	20	\$400.00	\$80.00	20	\$1,600.00	\$210.00	20	\$4,200.00	\$85.00	20	\$1,700.00
52	856	30" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	LF	\$20.00	20	\$400.00	\$160.00	20	\$3,200.00	\$300.00	20	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	20	\$3,000.00
53	856	36" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	LF	\$25.00	20	\$500.00	\$190.00	20	\$3,800.00	\$330.00	20	\$6,600.00	\$250.00	20	\$5,000.00
54	856	42" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	LF	\$30.00	20	\$600.00	\$230.00	20	\$4,600.00	\$360.00	20	\$7,200.00	\$350.00	20	\$7,000.00
55	856	Jack, Boring, and Tunneling 18" - 24" Casing (0' - 6' Depths)	LF	\$50.00	20	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	20	\$6,000.00	\$240.00	20	\$4,800.00	\$300.00	20	\$6,000.00
56	856	Jack, Boring and Tunneling 18" - 24" Casing (greater than 6' Depths)	LF	\$50.00	20	\$1,000.00	\$340.00	20	\$6,800.00	\$288.00	20	\$5,760.00	\$350.00	20	\$7,000.00
57	856	Jack, Boring and Tunneling 30" - 42" Casing (0'-8' Depths)	LF	\$70.00	20	\$1,400.00	\$470.00	20	\$9,400.00	\$408.00	20	\$8,160.00	\$450.00	20	\$9,000.00
58	856	Jack, Boring and Tunneling 30" - 42" Casing (greater than 8' Depths)	LF	\$70.00	20	\$1,400.00	\$580.00	20	\$11,600.00	\$432.00	20	\$8,640.00	\$600.00	20	\$12,000.00
59	856	8" Carrier Pipe	LF	\$500.00	20	\$10,000.00	\$42.00	20	\$840.00	\$48.00	20	\$960.00	\$60.00	20	\$1,200.00
60	856	10" Carrier Pipe	LF	\$500.00	20	\$10,000.00	\$52.00	20	\$1,040.00	\$54.00	20	\$1,080.00	\$70.00	20	\$1,400.00
61	856	12" Carrier Pipe	LF	\$500.00	20	\$10,000.00	\$61.00	20	\$1,220.00	\$66.00	20	\$1,320.00	\$90.00	20	\$1,800.00
62	856	15" Carrier Pipe	LF	\$500.00	20	\$10,000.00	\$72.00	20	\$1,440.00	\$90.00	20	\$1,800.00	\$110.00	20	\$2,200.00
63	856	24" Carrier Pipe	LF	\$550.00	20	\$11,000.00	\$78.00	20	\$1,560.00	\$120.00	20	\$2,400.00	\$140.00	20	\$2,800.00
64	858	Concrete Encasement, Cradles, Saddles and Collars	CY	\$200.00	20	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	20	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	20	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	20	\$3,000.00
65	860	Vertical Stacks	VF	\$50.00	12	\$600.00	\$30.00	12	\$360.00	\$120.00	12	\$1,440.00	\$50.00	12	\$600.00
66	862	Abandonment of Sanitary Sewer Main (12" or greater)	LF	\$12.00	240	\$2,880.00	\$40.00	240	\$9,600.00	\$18.00	240	\$4,320.00	\$80.00	240	\$19,200.00
67	864	Bypass Pumping (8"-12"), per each work order	EA	\$100.00	20	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00	20	\$140,000.00	\$14,400.00	20	\$288,000.00	\$5,000.00	20	\$100,000.00
68	864	Bypass Pumping (15"-24"), per each work order	EA	\$100.00	5	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	5	\$125,000.00	\$21,600.00	5	\$108,000.00	\$15,000.00	5	\$75,000.00
69	866	Pre Sewer Main Television Inspection (8"-15")	LF	\$2.00	4,454	\$8,908.00	\$5.00	4,454	\$22,270.00	\$9.00	4,454	\$40,086.00	\$6.00	4,454	\$26,724.00
70	866	Pre Sewer Main Television Inspection (18"-24")	LF	\$4.00	365	\$1,460.00	\$7.00	365	\$2,555.00	\$10.80	365	\$3,942.00	\$10.00	365	\$3,650.00
71	866	Post Sewer Main Television Inspection (8"-15")	LF	\$2.00	4,454	\$8,908.00	\$3.00	4,454	\$13,362.00	\$9.00	4,454	\$40,086.00	\$3.00	4,454	\$13,362.00
72	866	Post Sewer Main Television Inspection (18"-24")	LF	\$4.00	365	\$1,460.00	\$3.00	365	\$1,095.00	\$10.80	365	\$3,942.00	\$5.00	365	\$1,825.00
73	910.1	Manhole Rehabilitation (4' Dia. Manhole)	VF	\$340.00	20	\$6,800.00	\$340.00	20	\$6,800.00	\$420.00	20	\$8,400.00	\$300.00	20	\$6,000.00
74	910.2	Manhole Rehabilitation (Manholes >4' Dia.)	SF	\$340.00	30	\$10,200.00	\$50.00	30	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	30	\$18,000.00	\$20.00	30	\$600.00
75	2000	Urgent Mobilization	LS	\$20,000.00	3	\$60,000.00	\$1,000.00	3	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	3	\$36,000.00	\$5,000.00	3	\$15,000.00
76	3300	Sanitary Sewer Private Laterals (4"- 6") (including COSA permit and licensed plumber)	LF	\$130.00	20	\$2,600.00	\$430.00	20	\$8,600.00	\$480.00	20	\$9,600.00	\$400.00	20	\$8,000.00
77	103.1A	Remove Concrete Curb (COSA Spec)	LF	\$2.00	40	\$80.00	\$2.00	40	\$80.00	\$5.00	40	\$200.00	\$10.00	40	\$400.00
78	103.3A	Remove Sidewalks and Driveways (COSA Spec)	SF	\$30.00	40	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	40	\$120.00	\$3.75	40	\$150.00	\$10.00	40	\$400.00
79	103.4A	Remove Miscellaneous Concrete (COSA Spec)	SF	\$40.00	15	\$600.00	\$5.00	15	\$75.00	\$8.75	15	\$131.25	\$30.00	15	\$450.00
80	205.4A	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type D (2" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$40.00	100	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	100	\$2,500.00	\$68.75	100	\$6,875.00	\$20.00	100	\$2,000.00
81	206.1A	Asphalt Treated Base (ATB) (10" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$80.00	100	\$8,000.00	\$80.00	100	\$8,000.00	\$60.00	100	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	100	\$5,000.00
82	206.1A	Asphalt Treated Base (ATB) (12" Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$100.00	50	\$5,000.00	\$90.00	50	\$4,500.00	\$68.75	50	\$3,437.50	\$70.00	50	\$3,500.00
83	413.1A	Flowable Fill	CY	\$180.00	20	\$3,600.00	\$150.00	20	\$3,000.00	\$187.50	20	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	20	\$3,000.00
84	413.3A	Flowable Fill (High Strength Emergency Repair)	CY	\$250.00	20	\$5,000.00	\$180.00	20	\$3,600.00	\$231.25	20	\$4,625.00	\$250.00	20	\$5,000.00
85	500.1A	Concrete Curb, Gutter, and Concrete Curb and Gutter (COSA Spec)	LF	\$1.00	40	\$40.00	\$20.00	40	\$800.00	\$47.50	40	\$1,900.00	\$50.00	40	\$2,000.00
86	502.1A	Concrete Sidewalks - Conventionally Formed (COSA Spec)	SY	\$1.00	13	\$13.00	\$70.00	13	\$910.00	\$68.75	13	\$893.75	\$70.00	13	\$910.00
87	503.1A	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway (COSA Spec)	SY	\$1.00	8	\$8.00	\$77.00	8	\$616.00	\$250.00	8	\$2,000.00	\$90.00	8	\$720.00
88	515.1A	Topsoil (COSA Spec)	CY	\$20.00	10	\$200.00	\$25.00	10	\$250.00	\$56.25	10	\$562.50	\$50.00	10	\$500.00
89	516.1A	Bermuda Sodding (COSA Spec)	SY	\$10.00	20	\$200.00	\$6.00	20	\$120.00	\$17.50	20	\$350.00	\$10.00	20	\$200.00

BID REJECTED



Proposal : 2015 Open Cut Sewer Construction Package VIII

90	516.1A	St. Augustine Sodding (COSA Spec)	SY	\$10.00	20	\$200.00	\$6.00	20	\$120.00	\$20.00	20	\$400.00	\$10.00	20	\$200.00
91	550A	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$1.00	6,720	\$6,720.00	\$20.00	6,720	\$134,400.00	\$6.25	6,720	\$42,000.00	\$1.00	6,720	\$6,720.00
92	848A	8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 psi), (0'-	LF	\$49.00	3,456	\$169,344.00	\$54.00	3,456	\$186,624.00	\$77.50	3,456	\$267,840.00	\$90.00	3,456	\$311,040.00
93	848A	8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 psi), (6'-	LF	\$220.00	960	\$211,200.00	\$71.00	960	\$68,160.00	\$112.50	960	\$108,000.00	\$110.00	960	\$105,600.00
94	848A	8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 psi),	LF	\$100.00	384	\$38,400.00	\$85.00	384	\$32,640.00	\$156.25	384	\$60,000.00	\$130.00	384	\$49,920.00
95	848A	10" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 psi),	LF	\$65.00	576	\$37,440.00	\$60.00	576	\$34,560.00	\$93.75	576	\$54,000.00	\$95.00	576	\$54,720.00
96	848A	10" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 psi),	LF	\$200.00	192	\$38,400.00	\$80.00	192	\$15,360.00	\$125.00	192	\$24,000.00	\$120.00	192	\$23,040.00
97	848A	10" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 psi),	LF	\$120.00	192	\$23,040.00	\$100.00	192	\$19,200.00	\$168.75	192	\$32,400.00	\$150.00	192	\$28,800.00
98	848A	12" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 psi),	LF	\$65.00	576	\$37,440.00	\$65.00	576	\$37,440.00	\$112.50	576	\$64,800.00	\$110.00	576	\$63,360.00
99	848A	12" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 psi),	LF	\$230.00	192	\$44,160.00	\$85.00	192	\$16,320.00	\$131.25	192	\$25,200.00	\$130.00	192	\$24,960.00
100	848A	12" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 psi),	LF	\$120.00	192	\$23,040.00	\$120.00	192	\$23,040.00	\$181.25	192	\$34,800.00	\$170.00	192	\$32,640.00
101	851A	Adjust Existing Manhole (Watertight Ring and Cover)	EA	\$1,000.00	2	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	2	\$600.00	\$812.50	2	\$1,625.00	\$500.00	2	\$1,000.00
102	852A	4' Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-6')	EA	\$6,000.00	17	\$102,000.00	\$7,000.00	17	\$119,000.00	\$6,875.00	17	\$116,875.00	\$5,500.00	17	\$93,500.00
103	852A	4' Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole (0'-6')	EA	\$7,000.00	2	\$14,000.00	\$8,000.00	2	\$16,000.00	\$8,125.00	2	\$16,250.00	\$6,000.00	2	\$12,000.00
104	852.3A	Extra Depth Manholes (depths > than 6')	VF	\$600.00	15	\$9,000.00	\$300.00	15	\$4,500.00	\$231.25	15	\$3,468.75	\$400.00	15	\$6,000.00
105	854.1A	Sanitary Sewer Laterals, (SDR 26, ASTM 2241, 160 psi)	LF	\$1.00	500	\$500.00	\$50.00	500	\$25,000.00	\$60.00	500	\$30,000.00	\$80.00	500	\$40,000.00
106	854.2A	Two-Way Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	EA	\$3,900.00	25	\$97,500.00	\$600.00	25	\$15,000.00	\$531.25	25	\$13,281.25	\$400.00	25	\$10,000.00
107	855A	Reconstruction of Existing Manhole	EA	\$1,000.00	2	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	2	\$5,000.00	\$4,375.00	2	\$8,750.00	\$2,000.00	2	\$4,000.00
108	856A	18" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	LF	\$50.00	20	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	20	\$800.00	\$137.50	20	\$2,750.00	\$70.00	20	\$1,400.00
109	856A	24" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	LF	\$60.00	20	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	20	\$1,600.00	\$218.75	20	\$4,375.00	\$90.00	20	\$1,800.00
110	856A	8" Carrier Pipe	LF	\$140.00	20	\$2,800.00	\$30.00	20	\$600.00	\$50.00	20	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	20	\$1,200.00
111	856A	10" Carrier Pipe	LF	\$140.00	20	\$2,800.00	\$40.00	20	\$800.00	\$56.25	20	\$1,125.00	\$70.00	20	\$1,400.00
112	856A	12" Carrier Pipe	LF	\$150.00	20	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	20	\$1,000.00	\$68.75	20	\$1,375.00	\$90.00	20	\$1,800.00
113	858A	Concrete Encasement, Cradles, Saddles and Collars	CY	\$200.00	15	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	15	\$2,250.00	\$156.25	15	\$2,343.75	\$110.00	15	\$1,650.00
114	860A	Vertical Stacks	VF	\$50.00	5	\$250.00	\$20.00	5	\$100.00	\$125.00	5	\$625.00	\$80.00	5	\$400.00
115	864A	Bypass Pumping (8"-12"), per each work order	EA	\$100.00	7	\$700.00	\$7,500.00	7	\$52,500.00	\$15,000.00	7	\$105,000.00	\$8,000.00	7	\$56,000.00
116	866A	Pre Sewer Main Television Inspection (8"-12")	LF	\$2.00	6,780	\$13,560.00	\$3.00	6,780	\$20,340.00	\$9.38	6,780	\$63,596.40	\$6.00	6,780	\$40,680.00
117	866A	Post Sewer Main Television Inspection (8"-12")	LF	\$2.00	6,780	\$13,560.00	\$3.00	6,780	\$20,340.00	\$9.38	6,780	\$63,596.40	\$4.00	6,780	\$27,120.00
118	910.1A	Manhole Rehabilitation (4' Dia. Manhole)	VF	\$300.00	20	\$6,000.00	\$340.00	20	\$6,800.00	\$375.00	20	\$7,500.00	\$300.00	20	\$6,000.00
119	910.2A	Manhole Rehabilitation (Manholes >4' Dia.)	SF	\$350.00	30	\$10,500.00	\$50.00	30	\$1,500.00	\$625.00	30	\$18,750.00	\$30.00	30	\$900.00
120	2000	Urgent Mobilization	LS	\$20,000.00	3	\$60,000.00	\$1,000.00	3	\$3,000.00	\$12,500.00	3	\$37,500.00	\$10,000.00	3	\$30,000.00
121	3300A	Sanitary Sewer Private Laterals (4"- 6") (including COSA permit and licensed plumber)	LF	\$150.00	20	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	20	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	20	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	20	\$8,000.00
Total						\$2,321,785.00			\$2,298,637.00			\$3,125,701.95			\$2,289,278.00

BID REJECTED